Table 39. Threshold analysis of revenue impacts for participating vessels, assuming a 75% decrease
in Illex revenues associated with a 75% increase in effort.

Scenario I Number of Impacted Vessels
by Reduction Percentile (%)

99April 2003

Total
Vessels

Number of
Vessels

Impacted
by > 5

Reduction

<5 5-9 10-
19

20-
29

30-
39

40-
49

$50

109 30 79 6 6 10 6 2 0

Table 40. Review of revenue impacts under Scenario I, by home state.

State Participating
Vessels

Number of
Vessels

Impacted
>5 percent

Number of Impacted Vessels
by Reduction Percentile (percent)

<5 5-9 10-
19

20-
29

30-
39

40-
49

$50

MA 16 3 13 1 1 0 1 0 0
MD 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
ME 5 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
NC 21 4 17 0 1 3 0 0 0
NH 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
NJ 20 15 5 4 1 4 4 2 0
NY 11 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 0
RI 7 3 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
VA 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHERa 5 3 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Total 109 30 79 6 6 10 6 2 0

aStates with fewer than 4 vessels were aggregated.

100April 2003

Table 41. Threshold analysis of revenue impacts for participating vessels, assuming a 50% decrease in Illex
revenues associated with a 50% increase effort.

Scenario II Number of Impacted Vessels
by Reduction Percentile (%)

Total
Vessels

Number of
Vessels

Impacted
by > 5

Reduction

<5 5-9 10-
19

20-
29

30-
39

40-
49

$50

109 25 84 4 13 7 1 0 0

Table 42. Review of revenue impacts under Scenario II, by home state.

State Participating
Vessels

Number of
Vessels

Impacted
>5 percent

Number of Impacted Vessels
by Reduction Percentile (percent)

<5 5-9 10-
19

20-
29

30-
39

40-
49

$50

MA 16 3 13 1 1 1 0 0 0
MD 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
ME 5 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
NC 21 4 17 1 3 0 0 0 0
NH 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
NJ 20 11 9 0 5 5 1 0 0
NY 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
RI 7 3 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
VA 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHERa 5 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Total 109 25 84 4 13 7 1 0 0

aStates with fewer than 4 vessels were aggregated.

101April 2003

Table 43. Threshold analysis of revenue impacts for participating vessels, assuming a 25% decrease in Illex
revenues associated with a 25% increase effort.

Scenario III Number of Impacted Vessels
by Reduction Percentile (%)

Total
Vessels

Number of
Vessels

Impacted
by > 5

Reduction

<5 5-9 10-
19

20-
29

30-
39

40-
49

$50

109 21 88 13 8 0 0 0 0

Table 44. Review of revenue impacts under Scenario III, by home state.

State Participating
Vessels

Number of
Vessels

Impacted
>5 percent

Number of Impacted Vessels
by Reduction Percentile (percent)

<5 5-9 10-
19

20-
29

30-
39

40-
49

$50

MA 16 2 14 1 1 0 0 0 0
MD 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
ME 5 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
NC 21 3 18 3 0 0 0 0 0
NH 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
NJ 20 11 9 5 6 0 0 0 0
NY 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
RI 7 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0
VA 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHERa 5 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Total 109 21 88 13 8 0 0 0 0

aStates with fewer than 4 vessels were aggregated.

102April 2003

Appendix 1

Port and Community Profiles for the Atlantic Mackerel, Squid and Butterfish Fisheries

The following port and community profiles were excerpted from a report prepared for the Mid-Atlantic
Council and submitted by Bonnie J. McCay on behalf of The Fisheries Project, Rutgers University, with
the assistance of Kevin St. Martin, Brent Stoffle, Bryan Oles, Eleanor Bochenek, Teresa Johnson,
Johnelle Lamarque, Giovani Graziosi, Barbara Jones, Judie Hope, and Kate Albert.  The correct citation
for this report is given under McCay et al. 2002 in the references listed above.